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FIRST SEMESTER 2023/2024 
Dates Days Events 

10 September 2023 – 
21 September 2023 

Sunday – 
Thursday 

Intensive German Language Course 

21 September 2023 Thursday End of Summer Vacation 

22 September 2023 – 
26 September 2023 

Friday – 
Tuesday 

Online registration 

24 September 2023 Sunday Faculty sign in 

27 September 2023 Wednesday Date of Birth of Prophet Mohammad, PBUH (expected) 

27 September 2023 - 
28 September 2023 

Wednesday 
– Thursday 

Processing registration requests 

1 October 2023 Sunday Beginning of 1st semester 

2 October 2023 – 5 
October 2023 

Monday – 
Thursday 

Add & Drop 

8 October 2023 Sunday First day of classes  

19 October 2023 Thursday Last day to sit for Incomplete Exams 

22 October 2023 Sunday Last day to submit Incomplete Exams results 

25 November 2023 – 
30 November 2023 

Saturday – 
Thursday 

Midterm Exams 

3 December 2023 – 7 
December 2023 

Sunday – 
Thursday 

Online pre-registration 

14 December 2023 Thursday Last day to submit Master’s Theses 

24 December 2023 – 
25 December 2023 

Sunday – 
Monday 

Christmas Holiday 

24 December 2023 – 
4 January 2024 

Sunday – 
Thursday 

Evaluation period 

31 December 2023 – 
1 January 2024 

Sunday – 
Monday 

New Year Holiday 

7 January 2024 – 11 
January 2024 

Sunday – 
Thursday 

Evaluation discussion period 

11 January 2024 Thursday Last day to withdraw courses 

14 January 2024 – 18 
January 2024 

Sunday – 
Thursday 

Graduation Projects defense week 

18 January 2024 Thursday Last day to defend Master’s Theses 

18 January 2024 Thursday Last day of classes 

20 January 2024 – 1 
February 2024 

Saturday – 
Thursday 

Final Exam 

25 January 2024 Thursday Last day to submit documents to the IAD 

3 February 2024 – 15 
February 2024 

Saturday – 
Thursday 

Student recess (Winter Vacation) 

4 February 2024 Sunday Last day to submit final exam results 

8 February 2024 Thursday Last day for graduation related documents to be received by the 
registration department 

15 February 2024 Thursday End of 1st semester 
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SECOND SEMESTER 2023/2024 
Dates Days Events 

9 February 2024 – 13 
February 2024 

Friday – 
Tuesday 

Online registration 

14 February 2024 – 
15 February 2024 

Wednesday 
– Thursday 

Processing registration requests 

18 February 2024 Sunday Beginning of 2nd semester 

19 February 2024 – 
22 February 2024 

Monday – 
Thursday 

Add & Drop 

25 February 2024 Sunday First day of classes  

7 March 2024 Thursday Last day to sit for Incomplete Exams 

10 March 2024 Sunday Last day to submit Incomplete Exams results 

10 April 2024 – 13 
April 2024 

Wednesday 
- Saturday 

Eid Al-Fitr (expected) 

14 April 2024 – 18 
April 2024 

Sunday – 
Thursday 

Midterm Exams 

21 April 2024 – 25 
April 2024 

Sunday – 
Thursday 

Online pre-registration 

1 May 2024 Wednesday International Labor Day 

2 May 2024 Thursday Last day to submit Master’s Theses 

12 May 2024 – 23 
May 2024 

Sunday – 
Thursday 

Evaluation period 

25 May 2024 Saturday Independence Day 

26 May 2024 – 30 
May 2024 

Sunday – 
Thursday 

Evaluation discussion period 

30 May 2024 Thursday Last day to withdraw courses 

2 June 2024 – 6 June 
2024 

Sunday – 
Thursday 

Graduation Projects defense week 

6 June 2024 Thursday Last day to defend Master’s Theses 

6 June 2024 Thursday Last day of classes 

8 June 2024 – 13 
June 2024 

Saturday – 
Thursday 

Final Exam / Week 1 

13 June 2024 Thursday Last day to submit documents to the IAD 

16 June 2024 – 20 
June 2024 

Sunday – 
Thursday 

Eid Al-Adha (expected) 

23 June 2024 – 27 
June 2024 

Sunday – 
Thursday 

Final Exam / Week 2 

29 June 2024 – 4 July 
2024 

Saturday – 
Thursday 

Student recess (vacation) 

30 June 2024 Sunday Last day to submit final exam results 

4 July 2024 Thursday Last day for graduation related documents to be received by the 
registration department 

4 July 2024 Thursday End of 2nd semester 

7 July 2024 Sunday Beginning of Summer Vacation 
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SUMMER SEMESTER 2023/2024 
Dates Days Events 

28 June 2024 – 2 July 
2024 

Friday – 
Tuesday 

Online registration 

3 July 2024 – 4 July 
2024 

Wednesday 
– Thursday 

Processing registration requests 

7 July 2024 Sunday Islamic New Year (expected) 

8 July 2024 Monday Beginning of Summer semester / Faculty sign in 

8 July 2024 – 11 July 
2024 

Monday – 
Thursday 

Add & Drop 

14 July 2024 Sunday First day of classes  

18 July 2024 Thursday Last day to submit Master’s Theses 

25 July 2024 Thursday Last day to sit for Incomplete Exams 

28 July 2024 Sunday Last day to submit Incomplete Exams results 

3 August 2024 – 8 
August 2024 

Saturday – 
Thursday 

Midterm Exams 

11 August 2024 – 15 
August 2024 

Sunday – 
Thursday 

Online pre-registration 

11 August 2024 – 15 
August 2024 

Sunday – 
Thursday 

Evaluation period 

15 August 2024 Thursday Last day to withdraw courses 

18 August 2024 – 22 
August 2024 

Sunday – 
Thursday 

Evaluation discussion period 

18 August 2024 – 22 
August 2024 

Sunday – 
Thursday 

Graduation Projects defense week 

22 August 2024 Thursday Last day to defend Master’s Theses 

22 August 2024 Thursday Last day of classes 

22 August 2024 Thursday Last day to submit documents to the IAD 

24 August 2024 – 29 
August 2024 

Saturday – 
Thursday 

Final Exam 

29 August 2024 Thursday End of Summer semester 

1 September 2024 Sunday Last day to submit final exam results 

5 September 2024 Thursday Last day for graduation related documents to be received by the 
registration department 

19 September 2024 Thursday End of Summer Vacation 

22 September 2024 Sunday Faculty sign in 
 

 


